
Contact an Inspector 

Our inspectors are available Monday-Friday, between 7:00AM-8:00AM to 

answer questions via phone and e-mail. 

 

 
• Michael Gladwell, Chief Building Official – (513)-695-2654 

mgladwell@warrencountyohio.gov 

 

• Alan Higgins, Building/Electrical Inspector- (513)-695-2655 

ahiggins@warrencountyohio.gov 

 

• Dusty Johnson, Building/Electrical Inspector- (513)-695-2650 

dujohnson@warrencountyohio.gov    

 

• Tyler Johnson, Building/Electrical Inspector- (513)-695-2662 

tmjohnson@warrencountyohio.gov  

 

• Nathan Saracino, Residential Plans Examiner- (513)-695-2653 

nsaracino@warrencountyohio.gov  

 

• Austin Powell, Building/Electrical Inspector- (513)-695-3994 

arpowell@warrencountyohio.gov  

 

• Jake Deerhake, Building/Electrical Inspector- (513)-695-2703 

jdeerhake@warrencountyohio.gov  

 

• Mike Wilkerson, Building/Electrical Inspector- (513)-695-2651  

mwilkerson@warrencountyohio.gov  

mailto:dujohnson@warrencountyohio.gov

